
 
 
 

 

 

 
Heatons & Reddish Area Committee                                                                                                                    Meeting:  23 January 2023 

 
PROGRESS ON AREA COMMITTEE DECISIONS 

 
Report of the Assistant Director for Legal and Democratic Governance 

 
There are no outstanding non-traffic items. 
 

Please note that progress on traffic schemes are included in Appendix B of this progress report. 

AGENDA ITEM 



 
 
 

 
APPENDIX A 

AREA FLEXIBILITY FUNDING 2022/23  
 
The remaining amounts available to be spent in 2022/23 are as follows: 
  £  Date Approved 
Heatons North Ward   
Amount Available 2022/23 (£3,000 plus £5,362.68) carried forward from 2021/22) 8,362.68  

 
Grants made   
 
Friends of Cheshire Theatre School              
Friends of Reddish Vale Country Park              
Walk Ride Heatons              
Greater Manchester ACF               
Heatons Runners                
African and Caribbean Community Association 
Hurricanes Cheerleading Group 
Heatons Sports Club  
Drawing Board Productions CIC 
Heatons Explorers 
Make a Difference 
Arts Central Youth Theatre Group 
Cheshire Regiment Association         
 

 
360.00 
500.00 
125.00 
250.00 
100.00 

46.14 
20.00 

400.00 
100.00 
300.00 
250.00 
200.00 

31.58 

 
April 2022 
June 2022 
June 2022 
June 2022 
June 2022 

August 2022 
October 2022 
October 2022 
October 2022 
October 2022 
October 2022 

November 2022 
November 2022 

 
TOTAL COMMITMENTS 2,682.72  
TOTAL AVAILABLE 5,679.96  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  



 
 
 

 
 £ Date Approved 
Heatons South Ward   
Amount Available 2022/23 (£3,000 plus £4,453.92 carried forward from 2021/22) 7,453.92  

 
Grants made   
 
Friends of Cheshire Theatre School  
St Martin’s Church Heaton Norris            
Friends of Reddish Vale Country Park              
Walk Ride Heatons              
Greater Manchester ACF               
Heatons Runners                
The Friends of Darley Street            
African and Caribbean Community Association 
Heatons Sports Club 
Drawing Board Productions CIC 
Heaton Norris Community Centre 
Heatons Explorers 
Make a Difference 
Arts Central Youth Theatre Group 
Cheshire Regiment Association 
            

 
200.00 

1,000.00 
500.00 
125.00 
250.00 
100.00 
450.00 

46.14 
400.00 
100.00 
500.00 
400.00 
250.00 
100.00 

31.58 

 
April 2022 
April 2022 
June 2022 
June 2022 
June 2022 
June 2022 
June 2022 

August 2022 
October 2022 
October 2022 
October 2022 
October 2022 
October 2022 

November 2022 
November 2022 

TOTAL COMMITMENTS 4,452.72  
TOTAL AVAILABLE 3,001.20  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 



 
 
 

 
  £  Date Approved 
Reddish North Ward   
Amount Available 2022/23 (£3,000 plus £4,353.09 carried forward from 2021/22) 7,353.09  

 
Grants made 
 
Friends of Cheshire Theatre School  
St Mary’s Ladies Circle 
Friends of Reddish Vale Country Park 
Greater Manchester ACF 
Heatons Runners 
Houldsworth Park Bowling Club  
African and Caribbean Community Association 
Reddish Sapphires 
Hurricanes Cheerleading Group 
Drawing Board Productions CIC 
Heatons Explorers 
Make a Difference 
Arts Central Youth Theatre Group 
Centre Stage Theatre Group 
Cheshire Regiment Association 
 

 
 

160.00 
250.00 
666.66 

   250.00 
100.00 
847.20 

46.14 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
250.00 
600.00 
200.00 

31.58 

 
 

April 2022 
April 2022 
June 2022 
June 2022 
June 2022 

August 2022 
August 2022 
October 2022 
October 2022 
October 2022 
October 2022 
October 2022 

November 2022 
November 2022 
November 2022 

   
TOTAL COMMITMENTS 3,801.58  
TOTAL AVAILABLE 3,551.51  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  



 
 
 

 
 
 
  £  Date Approved 
Reddish South Ward   
Amount Available 2022/23 (£3,000 plus £ 1,557.45 carried forward from 2021/22) 4,557.45  

 
Grants made 
 
Friends of Cheshire Theatre School 
St Mary’s Ladies Circle 
Friends of Reddish Vale Country Park 
Greater Manchester ACF  
Heatons Runners 
INSPIRE 
African and Caribbean Community Association 
Reddish Sapphires 
Hurricanes Cheerleading Group 
Drawing Board Productions CIC 
Heaton Norris Community Centre 
Make a Difference 
Arts Central Youth Theatre Group 
Centre Stage Theatre Group 
Cheshire Regiment Association 

 
 

120.00 
250.00 

   666.66 
250.00 
100.00 
500.00 

46.14 
300.00 

20.00 
100.00 
500.00 
250.00 
100.00 
200.00 

31.58 

 
 

April 2022 
April 2022 
June 2022 
June 2022 
June 2022 

August 2022 
August 2022 

October 2022 
October 2022 
October 2022 
October 2022 
October 2022 

November 2022 
November 2022 
November 2022 

   
TOTAL COMMITMENTS       3,434.38  
TOTAL AVAILABLE 1,123.07  

 



 
 
 

 
APPENDIX B 

 

Road Ward Description - Brief General Comments 

Manchester Road Reddish 
South 

TRO to improve visibility at 
Halesden Rd 

Works check required before removing from resume 

Didsbury Rd & Green Lane Heatons 
South 

Bollards Requested at certain 
locations 

Works check required before removing from resume 

Victoria Grove & Manchester 
Rd 

Reddish 
South 

TRO at junction (part-unadopted) Works check required before removing from resume 

Craig Road Estate Heatons 
South 

TRO needed to support weight 
limit signs 

Works check required before removing from resume 

Criterion St & Betley Rd Reddish 
North 

TRO on corner of junction Works ordered and completed 

Ruskin Rd & Browning Rd Reddish 
North 

TRO on junction Legal Advertising Stage 

David Street Reddish 
North 

Residents Permit Parking 
Scheme 

Consultation completed  results to be analysed  

Harrow Drive Heatons 
North 

TRO at Junct Buckingham Road Works to be ordered and sealed order requested Jan/feb  23 

Rupert Street (Nutwood Court) Reddish 
North 

TRO to protect Access Road Consultation stage 

Criterion Street Reddish 
North 

TRO at Entry to Spey House Consultation stage 

Reddish Road Reddish 
South 

Extended DYL at junction with 
Broughton Road.  

Consultation stage 

Newhall Rd, Warbeck Cl, 
Bellvedere Ave & Thornley Ln 
Sth 

Reddish 
North 

DYL at Junctions Consultation stage 



 
 
 

Clifton Road Heatons 
North 

Problems associated with double 
parking 

conultation to be analysed  

Ash Hotel Manchester Road Reddish 
South 

TRO's for new housing 
development 

Works on hold until developer has completed works within 
development 

Station Road Reddish 
North 

Parking Restrictions to reduce 
congestion near Elsa Waste. 

July 2022.  Agreed with Ward Spokes to keep this scheme 
on hold pending the completion/near completion of the 
development as once this is completed the parking concerns 
have be resolved 

 
 
 

 
 

 



 
 
 

 
APPENDIX C 

DELEGATED BUDGETS 2022/23  
 
Balances 
 

Ward Balance b/fwd  from 
2021/22 

Budget 2022/23 Present to next 
committee schemes 

Approved Schemes Balance 

Heatons North 10,776 10,750 0 655 20,871 

Heatons South 8,983 10,750 0 4,974 14,759 

Reddish North 20,560 10,750 0 5,310 26,000 

Reddish South 786 10,750 0 2,260 9,276 

Area Committee Totals 41,105 43,000 0 13,199 70,906 

 
Heatons North 
 

Location Details Cost 

Peel Moat Road School Street £160 

Rudyard Grove 20mph Repeaters £495 

Total £655 

 
Heatons South 
 

Location Details Cost 

Boddens Hill Road Update of street signange at midpoint of road £187 

Craig Road Child Warning Signs £236 

Didsbury Rd and Green Ln Bollards £3,500 

Craig Road Area Weight Limit TRO £1,051 

Total £4,974 

 
Reddish North 
 

Location Details Cost 

David Street Consultation and surveys on the introduction of a residents 
permit parking scheme 

£4,000 

Criterion St & Betley Rd TRO - DYL £710 

Criterion Street DPPB £150 

Lonsdale Avenue DPPB £150 

Birtles Ave DPPB £150 

481 Gorton Road DPPB £150 

Total £5,310 

 



 
 
 

 
 
Reddish South 
 

Location Details Cost 

Sandy Lane Access Line at Subway Entry £50 

Eastcote Road DPPB £150 

Greg St (Jnct at Whitehill ST) Access Line at Dropped Kerb (Cycle Way) £50 

Drake Court Street Name Plate £150 

Mayfield Grove DPPB £150 

Manchester Road & Victoria Grove TRO - DYLand Access Lines £1,060 

Reddish Vale Rd (Op.School) APM £150 

Reddish Vale High School Signage for SKC £500 

Total £2,260 

 
* Not approved 
 


